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1995  WISCONSIN  ACT  301

AN ACT to repeal and recreate 563.935 (6) of the statutes; relating to: requirements for claiming a prize at a raffle

conducted under a Class B license.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in

senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1.  563.935 (6) of the statutes, as created by

1995 Wisconsin Act 27, is repealed and recreated to read:

563.935 (6) (a)  Except as provided in par. (b), the pur-

chaser of a ticket must be present at the drawing to win

a prize, unless the purchaser gives the ticket to another

person who may claim the prize on behalf of the purchas-

er, but only if that other person is present at the drawing.

If the purchaser of the ticket gives the ticket to another

person to claim a prize on behalf of the purchaser, the or-

ganization conducting the raffle and the commission

shall not be held responsible or liable in any dispute re-

garding the ownership of the ticket.

(b)  Any organization conducting a raffle may, ac-

cording to procedures determined by the organization, al-

low the purchaser of a ticket not to be present at the draw-

ing to win a prize.

*  Section 991.11,  WISCONSIN STATUTES 1993−94: Effective date of acts.  “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over
the governor’s partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it takes effect shall take effect on the day after its date of publication
as designated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].


